Road Traffic Acts

ON-STREET AND OFF-STREET PARKING CHARGE REVISIONS

THE LONDON BOROUGH OF BARKING AND DAGENHAM (OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES)
AMENDMENT No. * ORDER 202*

THE LONDON BOROUGH OF BARKING AND DAGENHAM (CHARGED-FOR PARKING PLACES
AND FREE PARKING PLACES) AMENDMENT No. * ORDER 202*

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Council of the London Borough of Barking and Dagenham in exercise of its
powers under Sections 6, 32, 33, 35, 45, 46, 49 and 124 and Parts | to IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation
Act 1984 as amended (hereinafter called “the Act’) and of all other enabling legislation and powers and after
consultation with the Commissioner of Police of the Metropolis in accordance with Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Act
propose to make the above Orders, the effect of which will be to introduce changes to the London Borough of Barking
and Dagenham (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 2017, "the Off-Street Order”, the London Borough of Barking and
Dagenham (Charged-For Parking Places) Consolidation Order 2016, "the Charged-For Order” and the London Borough
of Barking and Dagenham (Free Parking Places, Loading Places and Waiting, Loading and Stopping Restrictions)
Consolidation Order 2016, “the Free Order” as follows:

To substitute Schedule 1 to the Off-Street Order with Schedule 1 to this Notice.

To substitute Schedule 2 to the Off-Street Order with Schedule 2 to this Notice.

To substitute Schedule 4 to the Off-Street Order with Schedule 3 to this Notice.

To substitute Schedule 4 to the Charged-For Order with Schedule 4 to this Notice.

To substitute Schedule 7 to the Charged-For Order with Schedule 5 to this Notice.

To substitute Schedule 3 to the Free Order with Schedule 6 to this Notice.

To introduce Special Parking Waivers. An administration charge shall be issued and appended to Schedule 4 of

the Off-Street Order as shown in Schedule 3 to this Notice and Schedule 4 of the Charged-For Order as shown in

Schedule 4 to this Notice.

8. Tointroduce a charge for motorcycle parking in Pay by Phone bays to the Charged-For Order as shown in Schedule
5 to this Notice.

9. To introduce an annual Eco-tariff for parking waivers to the Charged-For Order as shown in Schedule 4 to this
Notice.

10. To introduce Virtual Blue Badges. An administration charge for processing a Virtual Blue Badge shall be issued
and appended to Schedule 4 of the Charged-For Order as shown in Schedule 4 to this Notice.

11. To introduce a charge for the overrun of a bay suspension to the Off-Street Order and the Charged-For Order as

shown in Schedules 3 and 4 to this Notice.

NogkrwbE

A copy of the draft Orders, a statement of the Council’s reasons for proposing the Orders and the existing charges are
available to view on the Councils website by visiting the following webpage https://www.lbbd.gov.uk/parking/parking-
area and selecting ‘New and proposed traffic and parking schemes’ or available for inspection at the Adult Library, First
Floor, Barking Learning Centre, Barking between the hours of 9.00am and 4.00pm Monday to Friday.

Any objections and other representations to the proposed Orders must be made in writing stating the grounds on which
they are made and sent for the attention of Sarah Marriott-Carle to the address below, within 21 days from the date of
publication of this Notice or by visiting the council website and following the link below:

www.lbbd.gov.uk/form/tmo-feedback quoting reference ‘ID378 — On-Street Fees and Charges’ or ‘D378 — Off-Street
Fees and Charges’.

Dated 9 April 2025

Tina Brooks, Head of Parking Services,
Public Realm, Town Hall, Barking, Essex IG11 7LU


https://www.lbbd.gov.uk/parking/parking-area
https://www.lbbd.gov.uk/parking/parking-area
http://www.lbbd.gov.uk/form/tmo-feedback

SCHEDULE 1 - OFF-STREET

CHARGED CAR PARKS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Item | Name of Classes of Position in | Days and Charging | Maximum Parking Parking Permit / Permit / EMISSIONS
No. | Parking vehicle which hours of Hours period for periods charges Season Season (CO2) g/km

Place permitted to | vehicle operation which 3), (4), Ticket Ticket (12)
park in may wait of parking vehicles (5), (6), Charge Charge
parking place may wait / (12), (13) | period (1), (8),
place No return (14), (17) (9), (10),
within (15)
1/1 Axe Street | Motor Wholly All days All days 4 hours / Uptol £0.00 n/a n/a 0-OVER
Service vehicles, within a All hours All hours 2 hours hour 256
Road Car motor cycles | parking bay Upto 2 £4.60 n/a n/a 0-50
Ear::z and disabled hours £4.60 51 - 100
arking persons
vehicles £4.80 101 - 140
£5.00 141 - 160
£5.20 161 - 180
£5.40 181 - 255
£5.60 OVER 256
Upto4 £10.00 n/a n/a 0-50
hours £10.00 51 -100
£10.20 101 - 140
£10.40 141 - 160
£10.70 161 - 180
£10.90 181 - 255
£11.10 OVER 256
1/2 | Heathway Motor Wholly All days All days 12 hours / Uptol £1.20 n/a n/a 0-50
Multi-storey | vehicles, within a All days All days 4 hours hour £1.20 51 -100
Car Park, motor cycles | parking bay | All hours All hours £1.30 101 - 140
Dagenham | and disabled £1.40 141 - 160
persons £1.50 161 - 180
vehicles £1.60 181 - 255
(Virtual Blue £1.70 OVER 256
Badge) and Upto2 £1.80 n/a n/a 0-50
(Special hours £1.80 51-100
Parking £2.00 101 - 140
Waiver) £2.20 141 - 160
£2.60 161 - 180
£2.80 181 - 255
£3.00 OVER 256




SCHEDULE 1 - OFF-STREET

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Iltem | Name of Classes of Position in | Days and Charging | Maximum Parking Parking Permit / Permit / EMISSIONS
No. | Parking vehicle which hours of Hours period for periods charges Season Season (CO2) g/km

Place permitted to | vehicle operation which 3), (4), Ticket Ticket (12)
park in may wait of parking vehicles (5), (6), Charge Charge
parking place may wait / (12), (13) | period (1), (8),
place No return (14), (17) (9), (10),
within (15)
Upto4 £4.60 n/a n/a 0-50
hours £4.60 51 -100
£4.80 101 - 140
£5.00 141 - 160
£5.20 161 - 180
£5.40 181 - 255
£5.60 OVER 256
Upto6 £5.60 n/a n/a 0-50
hours £5.60 51-100
£5.90 101 - 140
£6.10 141 - 160
£6.30 161 - 180
£6.50 181 - 255
£6.70 OVER 256
Upto8 £7.90 n/a n/a 0-50
hours £7.90 51 -100
£8.10 101 - 140
£8.30 141 - 160
£8.50 161 - 180
£8.70 181 - 255
£8.90 OVER 256
Upto 12 £12.30 n/a n/a 0-50
hours £12.30 51 -100
£12.50 101 - 140
£12.70 141 - 160
£12.90 161 - 180
£13.10 181 - 255
£13.30 OVER 256
Season Season n/a 1 month £82.90 0-50
Ticket Ticket £82.90 51 -100
Holders Holders £86.20 101 - 140
Only Only £88.30 141 - 160
£91.60 161 - 180




SCHEDULE 1 - OFF-STREET

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Iltem | Name of Classes of Position in | Days and Charging | Maximum Parking Parking Permit / Permit / EMISSIONS
No. | Parking vehicle which hours of Hours period for periods charges Season Season (CO2) g/km

Place permitted to | vehicle operation which 3), (4), Ticket Ticket (12)
park in may wait of parking vehicles (5), (6), Charge Charge
parking place may wait / (12), (13) | period (1), (8),
place No return (14), (17) (9), (10),
within (15)
All days All days £94.80 181 - 255
All hours All hours £98.10 OVER 256
3 months | £128.70 0-50
£128.70 51-100
£134.10 101 - 140
£139.60 141 - 160
£145.00 161 - 180
£150.40 181 - 255
£156.00 OVER 256
6 months | £234.40 0-50
£234.40 51-100
£239.90 101 - 140
£245.40 141 - 160
£250.80 161 - 180
£256.20 181 - 255
£261.70 OVER 256
12 £432.90 0-50
months £432.90 51 -100
£438.30 101 - 140
£443.90 141 - 160
£449.30 161 - 180
£454.70 181 - 255
£460.20 OVER 256
All days All days Permits - n/a | n/a Staff As As
All days All days Permits — | Schedule | Schedule
All hours All hours Standard | 2 to this 2 to this
and Red Order Order
Permits
Resident Resident | n/a As As As
Season Season Schedule | Schedule | Schedule
Ticket MT1 | Ticket 4 to this 4 to this 4 to this
Permits for | MT1 Order Order Order
Millard Permits
Terrace for Millard




SCHEDULE 1 - OFF-STREET

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Iltem | Name of Classes of Position in | Days and Charging | Maximum Parking Parking Permit / Permit / EMISSIONS
No. | Parking vehicle which hours of Hours period for periods charges Season Season (CO2) g/km

Place permitted to | vehicle operation which 3), (4), Ticket Ticket (12)
park in may wait of parking vehicles (5), (6), Charge Charge
parking place may wait / (12), (13) | period (1), (8),
place No return (14), (17) (9), (10),
within (15)
Residents Terrace
Only Residents
All days Only
All hours All days
All hours
Resident Resident | 1 Day or As As As
Season Season 4 hours Schedule | Schedule | Schedule
Ticket MT1 | Ticket 4 to this 4 to this 4 to this
Visitor MT1 Order Order Order
Permit Visitor
holders Permit
Only holders
All days Only
All hours All days
All hours
1/3 | London Motor Wholly All days - All days - | 12 hours/ Uptol £1.20 n/a n/a 0-50
Road Multi- | vehicles, within a 8.00am to 8.00am to | 4 hours hour £1.20 51 -100
storey Car | motor cycles | parking bay | 8.00pm 8.00pm £1.30 101 - 140
Park, and disabled £1.40 141 - 160
Barking persons £1.50 161 - 180
vehicles £1.60 181 - 255
£1.70 OVER 256
Upto 2 £3.50 n/a n/a 0-50
hours £3.50 51 -100
£3.70 101 - 140
£3.90 141 - 160
£4.20 161 - 180
£4.40 181 - 255
£4.60 OVER 256
Upto 4 £5.60 n/a n/a 0-50
hours £5.60 51 -100
£5.90 101 - 140
£7.20 141 - 160
£6.30 161 - 180




SCHEDULE 1 - OFF-STREET

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Iltem | Name of Classes of Position in | Days and Charging | Maximum Parking Parking Permit / Permit / EMISSIONS
No. | Parking vehicle which hours of Hours period for periods charges Season Season (CO2) g/km

Place permitted to | vehicle operation which 3), (4), Ticket Ticket (12)
park in may wait of parking vehicles (5), (6), Charge Charge
parking place may wait / (12), (13) | period (1), (8),
place No return (14), (17) (9), (10),
within (15)
£6.50 181 - 255
£6.70 OVER 256
Upto6 £7.90 n/a n/a 0-50
hours £7.90 51-100
£8.10 101 - 140
£8.30 141 - 160
£8.50 161 - 180
£8.70 181 - 255
£8.90 OVER 256
Upto8 £13.30 n/a n/a 0-50
hours £13.30 51-100
£13.50 101 - 140
£13.70 141 - 160
£14.00 161 - 180
£14.20 181 - 255
£14.40 OVER 256
Upto 12 £23.10 n/a n/a 0-50
hours £23.10 51 -100
£23.30 101 - 140
£23.50 141 - 160
£23.80 161 - 180
£24.00 181 - 255
£24.20 OVER 256
Overnight Overnight | Overnight Overnight | £7.90 n/a n/a 0-50
Sun-Thurs | Sun- Sun-Thurs - Sun- £7.90 51 -100
8.00pm to Thurs 12 hours / Thurs £8.10 101 - 140
8.00am 8.00pm to | 4 hours 8.00pmto | £8.30 141 - 160
8.00am 8.00am £8.50 161 - 180
£8.70 181 - 255
£8.90 OVER 256
Overnight Overnight | Overnight Overnight | £16.50 n/a n/a 0-50
Fri & Sat Fri & Sat | Fri & Sat - £16.50 51 -100
12 hours / Fri& Sat | £16.60 101 - 140




SCHEDULE 1 - OFF-STREET

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Iltem | Name of Classes of Position in | Days and Charging | Maximum Parking Parking Permit / Permit / EMISSIONS
No. | Parking vehicle which hours of Hours period for periods charges Season Season (CO2) g/km

Place permitted to | vehicle operation which 3), (4), Ticket Ticket (12)
park in may wait of parking vehicles (5), (6), Charge Charge
parking place may wait / (12), (13) | period (1), (8),
place No return (14), (17) (9), (10),
within (15)
8.00pm to 8.00pmto | 4 hours 8.00pmto | £16.70 141 - 160
8.00am 8.00am 8.00am £16.80 161 - 180
£16.90 181 - 255
£17.00 OVER 256
Season Season One year 1 month £109.00 0-50
Ticket Ticket £109.00 51-100
Holders Holders £114.50 101 - 140
Only Only £120.00 | 141 - 160
All days All days £125.40 [ 161 -180
All hours All hours £130.80 181 - 255
£136.30 OVER 256
3 months | £378.30 0-50
£378.30 51-100
£383.90 101 - 140
£389.30 141 - 160
£394.80 161 - 180
£400.20 181 - 255
£405.60 OVER 256
6 months | £678.30 0-50
£678.30 51-100
£683.70 101 - 140
£689.10 141 - 160
£694.70 161 - 180
£700.10 181 - 255
£705.50 OVER 256
12 £1274.70 | 0-50
months £1274.70 | 51 -100
£1280.30 | 101 -140
£1285.70 | 141 -160
£1291.10 | 161-180
£1296.60 | 181 - 255
£1302.00 | OVER 256
10 hours 3 months | £103.60 0-50




SCHEDULE 1 - OFF-STREET

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Iltem | Name of Classes of Position in | Days and Charging | Maximum Parking Parking Permit / Permit / EMISSIONS
No. | Parking vehicle which hours of Hours period for periods charges Season Season (CO2) g/km

Place permitted to | vehicle operation which 3), (4), Ticket Ticket (12)
park in may wait of parking vehicles (5), (6), Charge Charge
parking place may wait / (12), (13) | period (1), (8),
place No return (14), (17) (9), (10),
within (15)
Season Season £103.60 51 -100
Ticket Ticket £109.00 101 - 140
Holders Holders £114.50 141 - 160
Only Only £120.00 161 - 180
All days - All days - £125.40 181 - 255
8.00pmto | 8.00pm to £130.80 | OVER 256
6.00am 6.00am 6 months | £185.40 | 0-50
£185.40 51-100
£190.80 101 - 140
£196.30 141 - 160
£201.70 161 - 180
£207.20 181 - 255
£212.70 OVER 256
12 £326.00 0-50
months £331.50 51-100
£337.00 101 - 140
£342.40 141 - 160
£347.90 161 - 180
£353.30 181 - 255
£358.70 OVER 256
Season Season 14 hours 3 months | £292.30 0-50
Ticket Ticket £292.30 51 -100
Holders Holders £297.70 101 - 140
Only Only £303.10 141 - 160
All days - | All days - £308.60 | 161 - 180
6.00am to 6.00am to £314.10 181 - 255
8.00pm 8.00pm £319.50 | OVER 256
6 months | £520.20 0-50
£525.60 51-100
£537.60 101 - 140
£543.10 141 - 160
£548.50 161 - 180
£553.90 181 - 255




SCHEDULE 1 - OFF-STREET

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Iltem | Name of Classes of Position in | Days and Charging | Maximum Parking Parking Permit / Permit / EMISSIONS
No. | Parking vehicle which hours of Hours period for periods charges Season Season (CO2) g/km

Place permitted to | vehicle operation which 3), (4), Ticket Ticket (12)
park in may wait of parking vehicles (5), (6), Charge Charge
parking place may wait / (12), (13) | period (1), (8),
place No return (14), (17) (9), (10),
within (15)
£668.50 OVER 256
12 £954.10 0-50
months £961.80 51-100
£967.20 101 - 140
£972.70 141 - 160
£978.20 161 - 180
£983.60 181 - 255
£989.10 OVER 256
All days All days Permits - n/a | n/a Staff As As
All hours All hours Permits — | Schedule | Schedule
Standard | 2 to this 2 to this
and Red Order Order
Permits
1/8 | Bobby Motor Wholly All days All days 4 hours / Uptol £0.00 n/a n/a 0-OVER
Moore Way | vehicles, within a All hours All hours | 2 hours hour ) 256
Car Park, motor cycles | parking bay Upto2 £4.60 n/a n/a 0-50
Barking and disabled hours £4.60 51 -100
persons £4.80 101 - 140
vehicles £5.00 141 - 160
£5.20 161 - 180
£5.40 181 - 255
£5.60 OVER 256
Upto 4 £10.00 n/a n/a 0-50
hours £10.00 51 -100
£10.20 101 - 140
£10.40 141 - 160
£10.70 161 - 180
£10.90 181 - 255
£11.10 OVER 256
Motor Wholly All days All days Permits - n/a | n/a Staff As As
Vehicles, within a All hours All hours Permits — | Schedule | Schedule
motorcycles | parking Red 2 to this 2 to this
and disabled | Red Permit Permits Order Order

Parking bay




SCHEDULE 1 - OFF-STREET

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Iltem | Name of Classes of Position in | Days and Charging | Maximum Parking Parking Permit / Permit / EMISSIONS
No. | Parking vehicle which hours of Hours period for periods charges Season Season (CO2) g/km

Place permitted to | vehicle operation which 3), (4), Ticket Ticket (12)
park in may wait of parking vehicles (5), (6), Charge Charge
parking place may wait / (12), (13) | period (1), (8),
place No return (14), (17) (9), (10),
within (15)
persons
vehicles
Disabled Wholly All days All days 4 hours / n/a n/a n/a n/a
persons within a All hours All hours 2 hours
vehicles Disabled
Parking
Bay
Motor cycles | Wholly All days All days n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
within a All hours All hours
Solo Motor
cycle Bay
1/9 | Barking Motor Wholly All days All days 6 hours / Upto2 £0.00 n/a n/a n/a
Park vehicles, within a 9:30am - 9:30am - | 2 hours hours )
Western motor cycles | parking bay | 6:00pm (1st | 6:00pm Upto4 £2.10
Car Park, and disabled Octoberto | (1st hours
Barking persons 31st March | October Upto 6 £4.40
vehicles inclusive) to 31st hours
All days March
9:30am - inclusive)
9:00pm (1st | All days
April to 9:30am -
30th 9:00pm
September | (1st April
inclusive) to 30th
Septembe
r
inclusive)

1/10 | Wantz Motor Wholly Monday to | Monday 4 hours / Uptol £0.00 n/a n/a 0 — Over
Road Car vehicles, within a Saturday to 2 hours hour 256
Park, motor cycles | parking bay | (inclusive) Saturday
Dagenham | and disabled 8.00am to (inclusive) Upto 2 £1.70 n/a n/a 0-50

persons 6.30pm 8.00am to hours £1.70 51-100
vehicles 6.30pm £1.80 101 - 140
£1.90 141 - 160




SCHEDULE 1 - OFF-STREET

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Iltem | Name of Classes of Position in | Days and Charging | Maximum Parking Parking Permit / Permit / EMISSIONS
No. | Parking vehicle which hours of Hours period for periods charges Season Season (CO2) g/km

Place permitted to | vehicle operation which 3), (4), Ticket Ticket (12)
park in may wait of parking vehicles (5), (6), Charge Charge
parking place may wait / (12), (13) | period (1), (8),
place No return (14), (17) (9), (10),
within (15)
£2.00 161 - 180
£2.10 181 - 255
£2.20 OVER 256
Upto4 £2.20 n/a n/a 0-50
hours £2.20 51 -100
£2.40 101 - 140
£2.60 141 - 160
£2.70 161 - 180
£2.80 181 - 255
£2.90 OVER 256
Wantz Wantz One year 3 months | £123.30
Road Road 6 months | £245.40
Permit Permit 12 £490.80
Holders Holders months
Only Only
All days All days
All hours All hours
1/11 | Riverside Motor Wholly Monday to | Monday 4 hours / Uptol £0.00 n/a n/a 0 — Over
Area Car vehicles, within a Friday to Friday | 2 hours hour 256
Park, motor cycles | parking bay | (inclusive) - | (inclusive) Upto2 £1.70 n/a n/a 0-50
Barking and disabled 6:00pm to -6:00pm hours £1.70 51-100
persons Midnight to £1.80 101 - 140
vehicles Monday to | Midnight £1.90 141 - 160
Friday Monday £2.00 161 - 180
(inclusive) - | to Friday £210 181 - 255
Midnight to | (inclusive) £2.20 OVER 256
7:00am - Up to 4 £2.20 n/a n/a 0-50
Sat&sSun | Midnight hours £2.20 51 - 100
24hrs to 7:00am £2 40 101 - 140
Sat & Sun £2.60 141- 160
£2.70 161 - 180
£2.80 181 - 255
£2.90 OVER 256




SCHEDULE 1 - OFF-STREET

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Iltem | Name of Classes of Position in | Days and Charging | Maximum Parking Parking Permit / Permit / EMISSIONS
No. | Parking vehicle which hours of Hours period for periods charges Season Season (CO2) g/km

Place permitted to | vehicle operation which 3), (4), Ticket Ticket (12)
park in may wait of parking vehicles (5), (6), Charge Charge
parking place may wait / (12), (13) | period (1), (8),
place No return (14), (17) (9), (10),
within (15)
Riverside Riverside | 11 hours n/a Staff As As
Area Area Permits — | Schedule | Schedule
(GCSsP) (GCsP) Standard | 2 to this 2 to this
Staff Permit | Staff Order Order
Holders Permit
Only Holders
Monday to | Only
Friday Monday
(inclusive) to Friday
7.00am to (inclusive)
6.00pm 7.00am to
6.00pm
1/50 | Charlotte Motor Wholly Permit Permit n/a n/a n/a As As
Road Area | Vehicles, within a Holders Holders Schedule | Schedule
Car Park, motorcycles | parking Only (Zone | Only 4 to this 4 to this
Dagenham | and disabled | bay HW?2) (Zone Order Order
persons Monday to | HW2)
vehicles (*) Saturday Monday
(inclusive) to
8.30am to Saturday
5.30pm (inclusive)
8.30am to
5.30pm
Monday to | Monday 4 hours /2 Uptol £0.00 n/a n/a 0 — Over
Saturday to hours hour ) 256
(inclusive) Saturday Upto 2 £1.70 n/a n/a 0-50
8.30am to (inclusive) hours £1.70 51 - 100
5.30pm .
8.30am to £1.80 101 - 140
5.30pm £1.90 141 - 160
£2.00 161 - 180
£2.10 181 - 255
£2.20 OVER 256




SCHEDULE 1 - OFF-STREET

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Iltem | Name of Classes of Position in | Days and Charging | Maximum Parking Parking Permit / Permit / EMISSIONS
No. | Parking vehicle which hours of Hours period for periods charges Season Season (CO2) g/km

Place permitted to | vehicle operation which 3), (4), Ticket Ticket (12)
park in may wait of parking vehicles (5), (6), Charge Charge
parking place may wait / (12), (13) | period (1), (8),
place No return (14), (A7) (9), (10),
within (15)
Upto4 £2.20 n/a n/a 0-50
hours £2.20 51 - 100
£2.40 101 - 140
£2.60 141 - 160
£2.70 161 - 180
£2.80 181 - 255
£2.90 OVER 256
1/40 | John Smith | Ambulances | Wholly All days All days n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
House Car within an All hours All hours
Park, Ambulance
Barking Bay
Disabled Wholly All days All days n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
persons within a All hours All hours
vehicles (*) Disabled
Parking

Bay




SCHEDULE 1 - OFF-STREET

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Iltem | Name of Classes of Position in | Days and Charging | Maximum Parking Parking Permit / Permit / EMISSIONS
No. | Parking vehicle which hours of Hours period for periods charges Season Season (CO2) g/km

Place permitted to | vehicle operation which 3), (4), Ticket Ticket (12)
park in may wait of parking vehicles (5), (6), Charge Charge
parking place may wait / (12), (13) | period (1), (8),
place No return (14), (A7) (9), (10),
within (15)
Motor Monday to | Permit Permit n/a n/a n/a As As
Vehicles, Friday Holders Holders Schedule | Schedule
motorcycles | (inclusive) Only (Zone | Only 4 to this 4 to this
and disabled | 8.30am to UP) (Zone Order Order
persons 8.00pm Monday to | UP)
vehicles (*) Friday Monday
(inclusive) to Friday
8.30am to (inclusive)
8.00pm
8.30am to
8.00pm
Monday to | Monday to | Monday 4 hours /2 Uptol £0.00 n/a n/a 0 — Over
Friday Friday to Friday | hours hour 256
(inclusive) (inclusive) (inclusive) Upto2 £1.70 n/a n/a 0-50
8.30am to 8.30am to 8.30am to hours i
8.00pm 8.00pm 8.00pm £1.70 51 - 100
£1.80 101 - 140
£1.90 141 - 160
£2.00 161 - 180
£2.10 181 - 255
£2.20 OVER 256
Upto 4 £2.20 n/a n/a 0-50
hours £2.20 51 - 100
£2.40 101 - 140
£2.60 141 - 160
£2.70 161 - 180
£2.80 181 - 255
£2.90 OVER 256
Notes:

(1) Subject to the provisions of this Order.

(2) Telephone parking payment system service charges apply to SMS reminders / statements.




SCHEDULE 1 - OFF-STREET

(3) An additional charge of £0.20 will be applied to all of Items 1/1, 1/2, 1/3, 1/8, 1/10, 1/11, 1/40 and 1/50 Up to 1 hour parking payments and 1/1, 1/8 and 1/9 Up to 2 hours
parking payments for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

(4) An additional charge of £0.40 will be applied to all of Items 1/2, 1/3, 1/10, 1/11, 1/40 and 1/50 Up to 2 hours parking payments and 1/9 Up to 4 hours parking payments for
diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

(5) An additional charge of £1.00 will be applied to all of Items 1/9 Up to 6 hours parking payments for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

(6) An additional charge of £0.60 will be applied to all of Item 1/3 Up to 4 hours parking payments for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

(7) An additional charge of £10.20 will be applied to all of Items 1/2 and 1/3 1 month Season ticket parking payments for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission
standards.

(8) An additional charge of £25.60 will be applied to all of Items 1/2, 1/3 and1/10 3 month Season ticket parking payments (except 1/3 for Season Tickets 6am-8pm) diesel vehicles
that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

(9) An additional charge of £51.10 will be applied to all of Items 1/2, 1/3 and 1/10 6 month Season ticket parking payments for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission
standards.

(10) An additional charge of £102.20 will be applied to all of Iltems 1/2, 1/3 and 1/10 12 month Season ticket parking payments for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission
standards.

(11) Tariff Band 1 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km 0-50, Band 2 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km 51-100, Band 3 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km 101-140, Band 4 refers to
Emissions (CO2) g/km 141-160, Band 5 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km 161-180, Band 6 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km 181-255, Band 7 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km
Over 256.

(12) An additional charge of £0.50 will be applied to all of Items 1/1 and 1/8 Up to 4 hours parking payments for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

(13) An additional charge of £0.90 will be applied to all of Items 1/2 Up to 4 hours parking payments for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

(14) An additional charge of £1.10 will be applied to all of Items 1/2 and 1/3 Up to 6 hours, Up to 8 hours and Up to 12 hours parking payments and items 1/10, 1/11, 1/40 and 1/50
Up to 4 hours parking payments, and all of ltems 1/3 Overnight 8pm-8am Sun-Thurs and Overnight 8pm-8am Fri-Sat parking payments for diesel vehicles that do not meet
Euro 6 emission standards.

(15) An additional charge of £20.70 will be applied to all of Items 1/3 3 month Season ticket 6am-8pm parking payments diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

(16) An additional charge of £200.00 will be applied to release a vehicle from a locked car park location.

(17) When commencing the start of the parking period (including a free parking period) the vehicle must be registered on the telephone payment parking system, app or at a pay
point location. For any period of parking in excess of a free parking period a charge applies as stated in the table above.



SCHEDULE 2 — OFF-STREET

CAR PARK STAFF PERMITS

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Permit type Category of permit Cha(14riqe(z)(2()7,)(3), Period of validity (1)
Category EMISSIONS ,,
(CO2) g/lkm (5)
0-50 £15.00
51-100 £357.70
101 - 140 £362.80
Annual 141 - 160 £367.90 1 year from date of issue
161 - 180 £373.00
181 - 255 £378.10
OVER 256 £383.30
0-50 £31.70
51-100 £31.70
101 - 140 £32.70
Monthly 141 - 160 £33.70 1 month from date of issue
Staff Permits - Standard 161- 180 £35.80
181 - 255 £36.80
OVER 256 £37.80
0-50 £3.70
51-100 £3.70
101 - 140 £3.70
Daily 141 - 160 £3.80 1 day from date of issue
161 - 180 £3.80
181 - 255 £3.90
OVER 256 £3.90
0-50 £1.40
4 Hours 51-100 £1.40 For the date and hours shown
101 - 140 £1.50




SCHEDULE 2 — OFF-STREET

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Permit type Category of permit Ch?‘:)ge(z)(z();)(:;)’ Period of validity (1)
Category EMISSIONS ”
(CO2) g/lkm (5)
141 - 160 £1.50
161 - 180 £1.60
181 - 255 £1.60
OVER 256 £1.70
0-50 £15.00
51-100 £357.70
101 - 140 £362.80
Staff Permits — Red Annual 141 - 160 £367.90 1 year from date of issue
161 - 180 £373.00
181 - 255 £378.10
OVER 256 £383.30
Administration Charge - Permit services, including permit refunds and changes of vehicle registration on a permit - £34.60

Notes:
(1) Subject to the provisions of the Order.
) An additional charge of £10.20 will be applied to all Staff Permits - Standard (Monthly) parking permits for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.
) An additional charge of £102.20 will be applied to all Staff Permits — Standard (Annual) parking permits for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.
(4) An additional charge of £102.20 will be applied to all Staff Permits - Red (Annual) and parking permits for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.
) Tariff Band 1 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/lkm 0-50, Band 2 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/lkm 51-100, Band 3 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km 101-140, Band 4 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km
141-160, Band 5 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/lkm 161-180, Band 6 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/lkm 181-255, Band 7 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km Over 256.
(6) An additional charge of £1.00 will be applied to all Staff Permits - Standard (4 Hours), Staff Permits - Standard (Daily) parking permits for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission
standards.
(7) When commencing the start of the parking period (including a free parking period) the vehicle must be registered on the telephone payment parking system, app or at a pay point location.
For any period of parking in excess of a free parking period a charge applies as stated in the table above.



SCHEDULE 3 - OFF-STREET

CAR PARK PERMITS

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Permit type Category of permit Charges (2), (3), (4), (10) Period of validity (1)
5% and
. EMISSIONS . 3 Vehicle 4™ Vehicle Subsequent
Tariff Band (CO2) glkm Up to 2 Vehicles @) ) Vehicles
(4)

Resident 1 0-50 £15.00 £47.25 £47.25 £47.25 1 year from date of issue
Resident 2 51-100 £18.90 £47.25 £47.25 £47.25 1 year from date of issue
Resident 3 101 - 140 £39.60 £49.50 £59.50 £69.30 1 year from date of issue
Resident 4 141 - 160 £78.75 £98.53 £118.13 £137.90 1 year from date of issue
Resident 5 161 - 180 £102.00 £127.60 £153.00 £178.60 1 year from date of issue
Resident 6 181 - 255 £160.00 £200.00 £240.00 £280.00 1 year from date of issue
Resident 7 OVER 256 £280.00 £350.00 £420.00 £490.00 1 year from date of issue

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4

Permit type Category of permit Char(%es(ig)), ). Period of validity
Resident Visitors’ Permit — Daily £3.70 per day Throqghout perlod. of validity as recordeq on the Councils database of
permits as accessible by a handheld device.
Resident Visitors' Permit — 4 Hours £1.40 per 4 hours Throughout period of validity as recorded on the Councils database of

permits as accessible by a handheld device.

Resident Temporary

: 1 Month £63.40 1 month from date of issue
Permit

Business / Trade Annual £613.20 1 year from date of issue
Business / Trade Daily £6.10 For the date shown

Business / Trade 4 Hours £3.60 For the date and hours shown

_ Daily (per bay) £154.80 For the date shown
Bay_Suspen‘_5|on / Weekly (per bay) £463.60 For the week shown
Dispensation
Overrun of Bay Suspension £303.00

Administration Charge — Special Parking Waiver Car Parks - £30.00




SCHEDULE 3 - OFF-STREET

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Permit type Category of permit Ch(zg??g),(abgs)’ Period of validity (1)
Category EMISSIONS (CO2)
g/km (11)
Parking Waiver Eco-tariff — Annual 0-50 £15.00 1 year from date of issue
0-50 £39.20
51 -100 £39.20
101 - 140 £44.70
Parking Waiver Parking Waiver - Daily 141 - 160 £50.20 For the date shown
161 - 180 £55.60
181 - 255 £61.10
OVER 256 £66.50
0-50 £130.80
51 - 100 £130.80
101 - 140 £141.80
Parking Waiver Parking Waiver - Weekly 141 - 160 £152.70 For the week shown
161 - 180 £163.60
181 - 255 £174.50
OVER 256 £185.40
0-50 £15.00
51-100 £357.70
101 - 140 £362.80
Community Operational Permit - Annual 141 - 160 £367.90 1 year from date of issue
161 - 180 £373.00
181 - 255 £378.10
OVER 256 £383.30




SCHEDULE 3 - OFF-STREET

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Permit type Category of permit Ch(zg??g),(abgs)’ Period of validity (1)
Category EMISSIONS (CO2)
g/km (11)
0-50 £3.70
51 -100 £3.70
101 - 140 £3.70
Community Operational Permit - Daily 141 - 160 £3.80 For the date shown
161 - 180 £3.80
181 - 255 £3.90
OVER 256 £3.90
0-50 £1.40
51-100 £1.40
101 - 140 £1.50
Community Operational Permit - 4 Hours 141 - 160 £1.50 For the date and hours shown
161 - 180 £1.60
181 - 255 £1.60
OVER 256 £1.70
0-50 £15.00
51-100 £357.70
101 - 140 £362.80
Community Healthcare Permit - Annual 141 - 160 £367.90 1 year from date of issue
161 - 180 £373.00
181 - 255 £378.10
OVER 256 £383.30
Community Healthcare Permit - Daily 0-50 £3.70 For the date shown




SCHEDULE 3 - OFF-STREET

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
; ; Charges (3), (5), . -
Permit type Category of permit Period of validity (1
yP gory ofp (6). (8). (10) Y@
Cateqor EMISSIONS (CO2)
gory g/km (11)
51-100 £3.70
101 - 140 £3.70
141 - 160 £3.80
161 - 180 £3.80
181 - 255 £3.90
OVER 256 £3.90
0-50 £1.40
51-100 £1.40
101 - 140 £1.50
Community Healthcare Permit - 4 Hours 141 - 160 £1.50 For the date and hours shown
161 - 180 £1.60
181 - 255 £1.60
OVER 256 £1.70
Administration Charge - Permit services, including permit refunds and changes of vehicle registration on a permit - £34.60
Notes:
(1) Subject to the provisions of the Order.
(2) Only applicable in Off-Street Car Parks where use of Residents’ Permits is permitted.
(3) An additional charge of £102.20 will be applied to all resident, Business / Trade (Annual), Operational Permit - Annual and Healthcare Permit - Annual parking permits for diesel vehicles

(4)
®)

(6)
(7)
(8)
©)

(10)

that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

Any additional vehicle resident permits in excess of 2 vehicles are subject to a minimum charge of £47.25.

An additional charge of £1.00 will be applied to all Operational Permit — Daily, Operational Permit — 4 Hour, Healthcare Permit - Daily, Healthcare Permit - 4 Hour, Business / Trade (Daily)
and Business / Trade (4 Hour) parking permits for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

An additional charge of £2.10 will be applied to all Parking Waiver - Weekly parking permits for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

An additional charge of £10.20 will be applied to all Temporary parking permits for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

An additional charge of £1.10 will be applied to all Parking Waiver — Daily parking permits for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

Tariff Band 1 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km 0-50, Band 2 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km 51-100, Band 3 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/lkm 101-140, Band 4 refers to Emissions (CO2)
g/km 141-160, Band 5 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km 161-180, Band 6 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km 181-255, Band 7 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km Over 256.

When commencing the start of the parking period (including a free parking period) the vehicle must be registered on the telephone payment parking system, app or at a pay point location.
For any period of parking in excess of a free parking period a charge applies as stated in the table above.




SCHEDULE 4 — ON-STREET
PERMIT CHARGES

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Permit type Category of permit Charges (2), (3), (13) Period of validity (1)
Tariff | EMISSIONS (CO2) Ub to 2 Vehicles 3 Vehicle 4™ Vehicle 5" and Subsequent Vehicles
Band g/km P 4) (4) (4)

Resident 0-50 £15 £47.25 £47.25 £47.25 1 year from date of issue
Resident 2 51 -100 £18.90 £47.25 £47.25 £47.25 1 year from date of issue
Resident 3 101 - 140 £39.60 £49.50 £59.40 £69.30 1 year from date of issue
Resident 4 141 - 160 £78.75 £98.53 £118.13 £137.90 1 year from date of issue
Resident 5 161 - 180 £102 £127.60 £153 £178.60 1 year from date of issue
Resident 6 181 - 255 £160 £200 £240 £280 1 year from date of issue
Resident 7 OVER 256 £280 £350 £420 £490 1 year from date of issue

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4

Permit type Category of permit Charges (3), (4), (6), (8), (12), (13) Period of validity (1)
5th and
Catedor EMISSIONS (CO2) Up to 2 3rd Vehicle 4th Vehicle Subsgquent
gory g/km (11) Vehicles 4 ) Vehicles
. (4) .
Tariff Bgr(;d 1,0- £15 £47 95 £47 95 £47 95 1 year from date of issue
Tariff Bigg 2,51~ £18.90 £47.25 £47.25 £47.25 1 year from date of issue
TarftBand 3, 101- 1 £39.60 £49.50 £59.40 £69.30 1 year from date of issue
Resident Orange Permit Tariff Balré%4, 141- £78.75 £98.53 £118.13 £137.90 1 year from date of issue
TariffBand 5, 161 - £102 £127.60 £153 £178.60 1 year from date of issue
Tariff Bazr;_)%& 181 - £160 £200 £240 £280 1 year from date of issue
Tariff Band 7, .

OVER 256 £280 £350 £420 £490 1 year from date of issue




SCHEDULE 4 — ON-STREET

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Charges (3),
Permit type Category of permit (4) (8), (8), Period of validity (1)
(13)
. L, . . Throughout period of validity as recorded on the Councils
Resident Visitors’ Permit — Daily £3.70 per day database of permits as accessible by a handheld device.
Resident Visitors’ Permit — 4 Hours £1.40 per 4 | Throughout perloc_j of validity as recorded on the Cour_mls
hours database of permits as accessible by a handheld device.
Business / Trade (CPZ) Annual £613.20 1 year from date of issue
Business / Trade (CPZ2) Daily £6.10 For the date shown
Business / Trade (CPZ2) 4 Hours £3.60 For the date and hours shown
Business / Trade (Boroughwide) Annual £613.20 1 year from date of issue
Business / Trade (Boroughwide) Daily £6.10 For the date shown
Business / Trade (Boroughwide) 4 Hours £3.60 For the date and hours shown
Resident Temporary Permit - 1 Month £63.40 1 month from date of issue
Resident Motorcycle - Annual £153.30 1 year from date of issue
Resident Motorcycle - Daily £3.10 For the date shown
Daily (per bay) £154.80 For the date shown
Bay Suspension / Dispensation Weekly (per bay) £463.60 For the week shown
Overrun of Bay Suspension £303.00

Administration Charge — Special Parking Waiver and Special Parking Waiver Specific Zone - £30.00

Administration Charge - Permit services, including permit refunds and changes of vehicle registration on a permit - £34.60

Administration Charge - Virtual Blue Badge - £15.00

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Charges (3), (5),
Permit type Category of permit 6) (7), (9), (10), Period of validity (1)
(12), (13)
Cateqor EMISSIONS (CO2)
gory g/km (11)
Parking Waiver Eco-tariff — Annual 0-50 £15.00 1 year from date of issue
0-50 £39.20
Parking Waiver Parking Waiver - Daily 51-100 £39.20 For the date shown
101 - 140 £44.70




SCHEDULE 4 — ON-STREET

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Charges (3), (5),
Permit type Category of permit (6) (7), (9), (20), Period of validity (1)
(12), (13)
Category EMISSIONS (CO2)
g/km (11)
141 - 160 £50.20
161 - 180 £55.60
181 - 255 £61.10
OVER 256 £66.50
0-50 £130.80
51 -100 £130.80
101 - 140 £141.80
Parking Waiver Parking Waiver - Weekly 141 - 160 £152.70 For the week shown
161 - 180 £163.60
181 - 255 £174.50
OVER 256 £185.40
0-50 £15.00
51 - 100 £357.70
101 - 140 £362.80
Community Operational Permit - Annual 141 - 160 £367.90 1 year from date of issue
161 - 180 £373.00
181 - 255 £378.10
OVER 256 £383.30
0-50 £3.70
51 - 100 £3.70
Community Operational Permit - Daily 101 - 140 £3.70 For the date shown
141 - 160 £3.80




SCHEDULE 4 — ON-STREET

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Charges (3), (5),
Permit type Category of permit (6) (7), (9), (20), Period of validity (1)
(12), (13)
Category EMISSIONS (CO2)
g/km (11)
161 - 180 £3.80
181 - 255 £3.90
OVER 256 £3.90
0-50 £1.40
51 -100 £1.40
101 - 140 £1.50
Community Operational Permit - 4 Hours 141 - 160 £1.50 For the date and hours shown
161 - 180 £1.60
181 - 255 £1.60
OVER 256 £1.70
0-50 £15.00
51 - 100 £357.70
101 - 140 £362.80
Community Healthcare Permit - Annual 141 - 160 £367.90 1 year from date of issue
161 - 180 £373.00
181 - 255 £378.10
OVER 256 £383.30
0-50 £3.70
51 -100 £3.70
Community Healthcare Permit - Daily 101 - 140 £3.70 For the date shown
141 - 160 £3.80
161 - 180 £3.80




SCHEDULE 4 — ON-STREET

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Charges (3), (5),
Permit type Category of permit (6) (7), (9), (20), Period of validity (1)
(12), (13)
Category EMISSIONS (CO2)
g/km (11)
181 - 255 £3.90
OVER 256 £3.90
0-50 £1.40
51-100 £1.40
101 - 140 £1.50
Community Healthcare Permit - 4 Hours 141 - 160 £1.50 For the date and hours shown

161 - 180 £1.60
181 - 255 £1.60
OVER 256 £1.70
0-50 £15.00

51-100 £357.70

101 - 140 £362.80

Annual 141 - 160 £367.90 1 year from date of issue

161 - 180 £373.00

181 - 255 £378.10

OVER 256 £383.30
Staff Permits - Standard 0-50 £31.70
51-100 £31.70
101 - 140 £32.70

Monthly 141 - 160 £33.70 1 month from date of issue
161 - 180 £35.80
181 - 255 £36.80
OVER 256 £37.80
Daily 0-50 £3.70 1 day from date of issue




SCHEDULE 4 — ON-STREET

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Charges (3), (5),
Permit type Category of permit (6) (7), (9), (20), Period of validity (1)
(12), (13)
Category EMISSIONS (CO2)
g/km (11)
51-100 £3.70
101 - 140 £3.70
141 - 160 £3.80
161 - 180 £3.80
181 - 255 £3.90
OVER 256 £3.90
0-50 £1.40
51-100 £1.40
101 - 140 £1.50
4 Hours 141 - 160 £1.50 For the date and hours shown
161 - 180 £1.60
181 - 255 £1.60
OVER 256 £1.70
0-50 £15.00
51-100 £357.70
101 - 140 £362.80
Staff Permits — Red Annual 141 - 160 £367.90 1 year from date of issue
161 - 180 £373.00
181 - 255 £378.10
OVER 256 £383.30
Annual £C4I171l03 Eelmz?sz:grs{ ]%?; 1 year from date of issue
Tariff Band 1, 0 — 50 £0.00
Car Club Operator (any location on Tariff Band 2, 51 - 100 £120.00
public highway) Car Club emission fee Tariff 5312%3, 101 - £130.00 1 year from date of issue
Tariff Biré%df, 141 - £140.00




SCHEDULE 4 — ON-STREET

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
Charges (3), (5),
Permit type Category of permit (6) (7), (9), (20), Period of validity (1)
(12), (13)
Cateqor EMISSIONS (CO2)
gory g/km (11)
Tariff Band 5, 161 -
180 £150.00
Tariff Band 6, 181 -
o55 £160.00
Tariff Band 7, OVER
256 £170.00
Administration Charge - Permit services, including permit refunds and changes of vehicle registration on a permit - £34.60
Notes:
(1) Subject to the provisions of the Order.
(2) Only applicable in On-Street Parking Places and Off-Street Car Parks where use of Residents’ Permits is permitted.
(3) An additional charge of £102.20 will be applied to all resident, Business / Trade (Annual), Healthcare Permit — Annual, Staff Permits — Standard (Annual) and Operational Permit - Annual

4
(5)
(6)

(7
(8
(9)

parking permits for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

Any additional vehicle resident permits in excess of 2 vehicles are subject to a minimum charge of £47.25.

An additional charge of £1.10 will be applied to all and Parking Waiver — Daily parking permits for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

An additional charge of £1.00 will be applied to all Business / Trade (Daily), Business / Trade (4 Hour), Operational Permit — Daily, Healthcare Permit — Daily, Healthcare Permit - 4 Hour,
Staff Permits - Standard (4 Hours), Staff Permits - Standard (Daily) and Operational Permit — 4 Hour parking permits for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

An additional charge of £2.10 will be applied to all Parking Waiver - Weekly parking permits for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

An additional charge of £10.20 will be applied to all Temporary parking permits for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

An additional charge of £10.20 will be applied to all Staff Permits - Standard (Monthly) parking permits for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

(10) An additional charge of £102.20 will be applied to all Staff Permits - Red (Annual) parking permits for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.
(11) Tariff Band 1 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km 0-50, Band 2 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km 51-100, Band 3 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km 101-140, Band 4 refers to Emissions (CO2)

g/km 141-160, Band 5 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km 161-180, Band 6 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km 181-255, Band 7 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km Over 256.

(12) An additional surcharge of £75 surcharge will be applied to all Car Club Permits for diesel vehicles.
(13) When commencing the start of the parking period (including a free parking period) the vehicle must be registered on the telephone payment parking system, app or at a pay point location.

For any period of parking in excess of a free parking period a charge applies as stated in the table above.




SCHEDULE 5 - ON-STREET

CHARGES FOR PAYMENT PARKING PLACES

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5
Tariff Code Category of Charge Charges (3), (4), (5), (6) Maximum Stay No return within
_ EMISSIONS (CO2) g/km
Period of @)
Charge
vptol 0 — Over 256 £0.00 (1)
our
0-50 £5.60
51-100 £5.60
101 - 140 £5.90
Uhp to2 141 - 160 £6.10
ours
161 - 180 £6.30
181 - 255 £6.50
TC1 OVER 256 £6.70 4 hours 2 hours
0-50 £12.30
51-100 £12.30
101 - 140 £12.50
upto 4 141 - 160 £12.70
ours
161 - 180 £12.90
181 - 255 £13.10
OVER 256 £13.30
UE ol 0 — Over 256 £0.00 (1)
our
0-50 £2.20
51-100 £2.20
TC2 Up to 2 101 - 140 £2 40 4 hours 2 hours
hours 141 - 160 £2.60
161 - 180 £2.70
181 - 255 £2.80




SCHEDULE 5 - ON-STREET

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4 Column 5
Tariff Code Category of Charge Charges (3), (4), (5), (6) Maximum Stay No return within
) EMISSIONS (CO2) g/km
Period of @)
Charge
OVER 256 £2.90
0-50 £3.50
51 -100 £3.50
101 - 140 £3.70
Upto4 141 - 160 £3.90
hours
161 - 180 £4.20
181 - 255 £4.40
OVER 256 £4.60
Notes:

@

(2
(3
4
(%)
(6)
@)

(©)

When commencing the start of the parking period (including a free parking period) the vehicle must be registered on the telephone payment parking system, app or at a pay point location.
For any period of parking in excess of a free parking period a charge applies as stated in the table above.
Telephone payment parking system services may be subject to an operator's service charge.

An additional charge of £0.20 will be applied to all TC1 and TC2 Up to 1 hour and TC1 Up to 2 hours parking payments for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

An additional charge of £0.40 will be applied to all TC2 Up to 2 hours parking payments for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.
An additional charge of £0.50 will be applied to all TC1 Up to 4 hours parking payments for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.
An additional charge of £1.10 will be applied to all TC2 Up to 4 hours parking payments for diesel vehicles that do not meet Euro 6 emission standards.

Tariff Band 1 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km 0-50, Band 2 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km 51-100, Band 3 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/lkm 101-140, Band 4 refers to Emissions (CO2)
g/km 141-160, Band 5 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km 161-180, Band 6 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km 181-255, Band 7 refers to Emissions (CO2) g/km Over 256.
Motorcycles may park in any Pay by Phone Bay within TC1 and TC2 for a flat charge of £3.00 for up to a maximum stay of 4 hours.




SCHEDULE 6 — ON-STREET
OTHER CHARGES

Type of Charge

Charge

Administration Charge - processing of a dropped kerb waiver

£30.00 per waiver per annum




